

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22912/2012

RAJINDER MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted, as a final chance, to the respondents for filing counter affidavit on record (as undertaken by the learned counsel for the respondents). Copy be served on the other side.

On compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |