

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22912/2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4
(Application for directions)

Maj. (Retd.) Rajinder Mohan ...Petitioner
Versus
Oil & Natural Gas Corporation
Limited & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 27.3.2012, show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 14.8.2012 by Regd. AD. Mr. B.K.Prasad, M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates have on 4.1.2013 and 23.1.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 & 1 respectively. Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has on 24.9.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books. Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is submitted that application for directions filed by counsel for the petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.3.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice."

It is further submitted that in view of aforesaid order, show cause notice in I.A. was issued to both the respondents on 3.4.2013 through their advocates. M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates appearing for respondent No.1 has on 24.9.2013 filed reply affidavit in application for directions and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
3. M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1