

*Listed on: 11.7.2016*  
*Before Court No. 5*  
*Item No. 40*

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22912/2012**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**  
**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4**  
**(Application for directions)**

Maj. (Retd.) Rajinder Mohan ...Petitioner

Versus

Oil & Natural Gas Corporation  
Limited & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Adjourned for two weeks to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for."**

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has on 02.07.2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 08<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
3. M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**